

Foley Drive Street Reconstruction Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	CG Construction				Performance Site Dev.		Double Jay Const.		Brumbaugh const.	
	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Sawcut existing asphalt	421	LF	\$1.50	\$631.50	\$2.50	\$1,052.50	\$1.65	\$694.65	\$2.00	\$842.00
Remove existing Fire Hydrant & 6" valve	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
Remove existing Catch Basins	13	EA	\$105.00	\$1,365.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$248.00	\$3,224.00	\$275.00	\$3,575.00
Remove existing Storm Manholes	6	EA	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$248.00	\$1,488.00	\$640.00	\$3,840.00
Remove existing Sanitary Manholes	11	EA	\$180.00	\$1,980.00	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$468.00	\$5,148.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00
Remove existing drive approach (approx. 222 SF) at Sta. 2+00	1	Lump	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
Remove two (2) existing abandoned traffic control boxes at Sta. 0+75 & Sta. 1+45	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
Excavation & disposal of surplus material (incl. asphalt & base to depth of 16.5")	2964	CY	\$18.75	\$55,575.00	\$22.00	\$65,208.00	\$15.20	\$45,052.80	\$17.00	\$50,388.00
Subgrade compaction	6466	SY	\$0.90	\$5,819.40	\$1.10	\$7,112.60	\$1.10	\$7,112.60	\$1.00	\$6,466.00
Undercutting, including excavation & placement of aggregate base, if needed	100	CY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$41.50	\$4,150.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
12" - #304 Crushed aggregate base, applied in three 4" lifts	2155	CY	\$35.25	\$75,963.75	\$38.00	\$81,890.00	\$36.00	\$77,580.00	\$42.00	\$90,510.00
1" - #411 Crusher Run stone	180	CY	\$68.00	\$12,240.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$76.50	\$13,770.00	\$42.00	\$7,560.00
2" - #448 Asphalt Intermediate Course PG 64-22	387	CY	\$150.00	\$58,050.00	\$161.00	\$62,307.00	\$140.80	\$54,489.60	\$155.00	\$59,985.00
1.5" - #448 Asphalt Surface Course PG 70-22	290	CY	\$196.00	\$56,840.00	\$207.00	\$60,030.00	\$185.90	\$53,911.00	\$195.00	\$56,550.00
Remove & Replace existing sanitary pipe with 8" SDR-35 sanitary pipe, as per plan	1277	LF	\$72.00	\$91,944.00	\$57.00	\$72,789.00	\$63.70	\$81,344.90	\$67.00	\$85,559.00
Remove & replace existing sanitary lateral with 4" SDR-35, incl. 8"x4" tee, 4" ferro to existing lateral and any other fittings (elbows) necessary - replaced to R.O.W.	474	LF	\$75.00	\$35,550.00	\$53.25	\$25,240.50	\$45.60	\$21,614.40	\$60.00	\$28,440.00
Remove & replace existing sanitary lateral with 6" SDR-35, incl. 8"x6" tee, 6" ferro to existing lateral and any other fittings (elbows) necessary - replaced to R.O.W.	28	LF	\$69.00	\$1,932.00	\$64.00	\$1,792.00	\$67.25	\$1,883.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00
Connect existing 12" VCP to Catch Basin #1 (Sta. 3+17.12) with approx. 5 LF 12" PE N-12 storm pipe, incl. any fittings necessary	1	Lump	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$876.00	\$876.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Remove & Replace existing storm sewer with 12" PE N-12 storm pipe, as per plan	604	LF	\$32.00	\$19,328.00	\$35.00	\$21,140.00	\$30.45	\$18,391.80	\$42.00	\$25,368.00
Remove & Replace existing storm sewer with 18" PE N-12 storm pipe, as per plan	18	LF	\$42.00	\$756.00	\$68.00	\$1,224.00	\$43.70	\$786.60	\$50.00	\$900.00
Remove & Replace existing storm sewer with 24" PE N-12 storm pipe, as per plan	459	LF	\$68.00	\$31,212.00	\$65.00	\$29,835.00	\$40.45	\$18,566.55	\$55.00	\$25,245.00
Sanitary Manhole Type "A"	10	EA	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,580.00	\$45,800.00	\$2,540.00	\$25,400.00
Type "Y" Catch Basin	13	EA	\$1,560.00	\$20,280.00	\$1,475.00	\$19,175.00	\$1,540.00	\$20,020.00	\$1,410.00	\$18,330.00
Storm Manhole Type "A"	6	EA	\$1,690.00	\$10,140.00	\$1,775.00	\$10,650.00	\$1,898.00	\$11,388.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00
Remove & Replace 4" Thick Sidewalk, as per plan (includes curb ramp areas)	2550	SF	6.25	\$15,937.50	7.25	\$18,487.50	\$7.15	\$18,232.50	\$8.20	\$20,910.00
Remove & Replace 6" Thick Drive Approaches, as per plan	2735	SF	9.50	\$25,982.50	8.00	\$21,880.00	\$9.45	\$25,845.75	\$9.00	\$24,615.00
Curb Ramps including 2'x4' tactile pads	9	EA	875.00	\$7,875.00	425.00	\$3,825.00	\$723.00	\$6,507.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00
Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter (including gravel base), as per plan, with new Type B curb	3121	LF	16.25	\$50,716.25	21.50	\$67,101.50	\$23.20	\$72,407.20	\$22.00	\$68,662.00
Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	\$14,507.60	\$14,507.60	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$31,509.05	\$31,509.05	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	4	LF	\$158.00	\$632.00	\$331.00	\$1,324.00	\$327.00	\$1,308.00	\$160.00	\$640.00
6" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	99	LF	\$54.00	\$5,346.00	\$74.50	\$7,375.50	\$142.60	\$14,117.40	\$100.00	\$9,900.00
8" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	1547	LF	\$61.00	\$94,367.00	\$66.75	\$103,262.25	\$62.60	\$96,842.20	\$62.00	\$95,914.00
8" Valve & Valve Box	9	EA	\$1,078.00	\$9,702.00	\$1,225.00	\$11,025.00	\$1,091.00	\$9,819.00	\$1,060.00	\$9,540.00
6" Valve & Valve Box	4	EA	\$782.00	\$3,128.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$733.00	\$2,932.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00
4" Valve & Valve Box	1	EA	\$731.00	\$731.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve (tapping 12" main on E. National Road)	8	EA	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,852.00	\$3,852.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
6" Fire Hydrant Assembly incl. all fittings, anchor pipe, gravel drain, etc.	3	EA	\$3,826.00	\$11,478.00	\$4,150.00	\$12,450.00	\$2,332.00	\$6,996.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00
8" x 4" Tee	1	EA	\$403.00	\$403.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
8" x 6" Tee	4	EA	\$394.00	\$1,576.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$326.00	\$1,304.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
8" x 8" Tee	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$332.00	\$664.00	\$390.00	\$780.00
8" x 8" Cross	1	EA	\$489.00	\$489.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$374.00	\$374.00	\$448.00	\$448.00
8" 22.5 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$244.00	\$244.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
6" 45 Degree Bend	10	EA	\$289.00	\$2,890.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$248.00	\$2,480.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00
8" x 6" Reducer	5	EA	\$293.00	\$1,465.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$109.00	\$545.00	\$255.00	\$1,275.00
6" Hydro-Stop	5	EA	\$7,520.00	\$37,600.00	\$8,750.00	\$43,750.00	\$8,240.00	\$41,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00
Remove & replace Water Meter Pit, as per plan	8	EA	\$962.00	\$7,696.00	\$795.00	\$6,360.00	\$902.00	\$7,216.00	\$1,365.00	\$10,920.00
1" Water service connection, incl. tap and replaced to curb stop or meter pit (avg. length 22' of 1" service)	19	EA	\$1,219.00	\$23,161.00	\$1,045.00	\$19,855.00	\$1,340.00	\$25,460.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00
Cut existing 6" water main, cap or plug with conc.	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$305.00	\$1,830.00	\$523.00	\$3,138.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00
Cut existing 8" water main, cap or plug with conc.	7	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$355.00	\$2,485.00	\$542.00	\$3,794.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
Seeding & Mulching, including a minimum of 4" of processed topsoil	830	SY	\$7.25	\$6,017.50	\$8.75	\$7,262.50	\$8.80	\$7,304.00	\$9.50	\$7,885.00
TOTAL				\$841,500.00		\$850,821.60 *		\$873,298.00		\$889,992.00
					corrected total					

Foley Drive Street Reconstruction Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	Sturm Construction				Outdoor Enterprise		RB Jergens		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
Sawcut existing asphalt	421	LF	\$2.25	\$947.25	\$2.00	\$842.00	\$1.50	\$631.50		\$0.00
Remove existing Fire Hydrant & 6" valve	1	EA	\$405.00	\$405.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00
Remove existing Catch Basins	13	EA	\$252.00	\$3,276.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00
Remove existing Storm Manholes	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00		\$0.00
Remove existing Sanitary Manholes	11	EA	\$384.00	\$4,224.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00		\$0.00
Remove existing drive approach (approx. 222 SF) at Sta. 2+00	1	Lump	\$331.00	\$331.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
Remove two (2) existing abandoned traffic control boxes at Sta. 0+75 & Sta. 1+45	1	Lump	\$384.00	\$384.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00		\$0.00
Excavation & disposal of surplus material (incl. asphalt & base to depth of 16.5")	2964	CY	\$25.00	\$74,100.00	\$25.00	\$74,100.00	\$23.25	\$68,913.00		\$0.00
Subgrade compaction	6466	SY	\$1.00	\$6,466.00	\$1.00	\$6,466.00	\$1.75	\$11,315.50		\$0.00
Undercutting, including excavation & placement of aggregate base, if needed	100	CY	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00
12" - #304 Crushed aggregate base, applied in three 4" lifts	2155	CY	\$50.00	\$107,750.00	\$45.00	\$96,975.00	\$40.00	\$86,200.00		\$0.00
1" - #411 Crusher Run stone	180	CY	\$52.25	\$9,405.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$42.00	\$7,560.00		\$0.00
2" - #448 Asphalt Intermediate Course PG 64-22	387	CY	\$171.50	\$66,370.50	\$140.00	\$54,180.00	\$155.50	\$60,178.50		\$0.00
1.5" - #448 Asphalt Surface Course PG 70-22	290	CY	\$224.00	\$64,960.00	\$186.00	\$53,940.00	\$200.00	\$58,000.00		\$0.00
Remove & Replace existing sanitary pipe with 8" SDR-35 sanitary pipe, as per plan	1277	LF	\$59.25	\$75,662.25	\$70.00	\$89,390.00	\$76.00	\$97,052.00		\$0.00
Remove & replace existing sanitary lateral with 4" SDR-35, incl. 8"x4" tee, 4" ferro to existing lateral and any other fittings (elbows) necessary - replaced to R.O.W.	474	LF	\$40.25	\$19,078.50	\$60.00	\$28,440.00	\$62.00	\$29,388.00		\$0.00
Remove & replace existing sanitary lateral with 6" SDR-35, incl. 8"x6" tee, 6" ferro to existing lateral and any other fittings (elbows) necessary - replaced to R.O.W.	28	LF	\$43.00	\$1,204.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$70.50	\$1,974.00		\$0.00
Connect existing 12" VCP to Catch Basin #1 (Sta. 3+17.12) with approx. 5 LF 12" PE N-12 storm pipe, incl. any fittings necessary	1	Lump	\$393.00	\$393.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00
Remove & Replace existing storm sewer with 12" PE N-12 storm pipe, as per plan	604	LF	\$47.50	\$28,690.00	\$60.00	\$36,240.00	\$58.50	\$35,334.00		\$0.00
Remove & Replace existing storm sewer with 18" PE N-12 storm pipe, as per plan	18	LF	\$63.00	\$1,134.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$73.50	\$1,323.00		\$0.00
Remove & Replace existing storm sewer with 24" PE N-12 storm pipe, as per plan	459	LF	\$71.25	\$32,703.75	\$80.00	\$36,720.00	\$81.00	\$37,179.00		\$0.00
Sanitary Manhole Type "A"	10	EA	\$2,402.00	\$24,020.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$28,500.00		\$0.00
Type "Y" Catch Basin	13	EA	\$1,674.00	\$21,762.00	\$2,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$27,300.00		\$0.00
Storm Manhole Type "A"	6	EA	\$1,960.00	\$11,760.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00		\$0.00
Remove & Replace 4" Thick Sidewalk, as per plan (includes curb ramp areas)	2550	SF	9.00	\$22,950.00	8.60	\$21,930.00	\$6.10	\$15,555.00		\$0.00
Remove & Replace 6" Thick Drive Approaches, as per plan	2735	SF	11.00	\$30,085.00	10.00	\$27,350.00	\$9.50	\$25,982.50		\$0.00
Curb Ramps including 2'x4" tactile pads	9	EA	\$22.50	\$4,702.50	400.00	\$3,600.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00		\$0.00
Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter (including gravel base), as per plan, with new Type B curb	3121	LF	26.00	\$81,146.00	21.00	\$65,541.00	\$20.00	\$62,420.00		\$0.00
Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	\$25,290.00	\$25,290.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00
4" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	4	LF	\$97.25	\$389.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$301.00	\$1,204.00		\$0.00
6" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	99	LF	\$57.25	\$5,667.75	\$60.00	\$5,940.00	\$188.00	\$18,612.00		\$0.00
8" DI Watermain Cl. 51, Complete and in place incl. restrained joints as required with gravel backfill	1547	LF	\$62.00	\$95,914.00	\$60.00	\$92,820.00	\$65.00	\$100,555.00		\$0.00
8" Valve & Valve Box	9	EA	\$986.25	\$8,876.25	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$14,175.00		\$0.00
6" Valve & Valve Box	4	EA	\$652.25	\$2,609.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00
4" Valve & Valve Box	1	EA	\$530.50	\$530.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00
8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve (tapping 12" main on E. National Road)	1	EA	\$2,104.00	\$2,104.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
6" Fire Hydrant Assembly incl. all fittings, anchor pipe, gravel drain, etc.	3	EA	\$4,060.00	\$12,180.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00		\$0.00
8" x 4" Tee	1	EA	\$97.00	\$97.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$425.00	\$425.00		\$0.00
8" x 6" Tee	4	EA	\$109.00	\$436.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00		\$0.00
8" x 8" Tee	2	EA	\$132.00	\$264.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00		\$0.00
8" x 8" Cross	1	EA	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$680.00	\$680.00		\$0.00
8" 22.5 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$71.00	\$71.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$425.00	\$425.00		\$0.00
6" 45 Degree Bend	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	*	\$0.00
8" x 6" Reducer	5	EA	\$52.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.00
6" Hydro-Stop	5	EA	\$8,830.00	\$44,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$50,500.00		\$0.00
Remove & replace Water Meter Pit, as per plan	8	EA	\$792.00	\$6,336.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$12,400.00		\$0.00
1" Water service connection, incl. tap and replaced to curb stop or meter pit (avg. length 22' of 1" service)	19	EA	\$1,486.00	\$28,234.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,525.00	\$28,975.00		\$0.00
Cut existing 6" water main, cap or plug with conc.	6	EA	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00		\$0.00
Cut existing 8" water main, cap or plug with conc.	7	EA	\$181.00	\$1,267.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00		\$0.00
Seeding & Mulching, including a minimum of 4" of processed topsoil	830	SY	\$30.25	\$25,107.50	\$11.00	\$9,130.00	\$12.00	\$9,960.00		\$0.00
TOTAL				\$962,895.75		\$977,824.00		\$1,017,477.00	*	\$0.00
							corrected total			